The ER Cs assigned under this Assignment shall only be used within the 
District Utility Service Area, as defined in the Acquisition Agreement. Assignee shall have 
through October 31, 2018, (the "Expiration Date") to purchase the ERCs. Assignee shall be 
responsible for paying the County the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($1,200.00) for each ERC of potable water capacity purchased, and the sum of One 
Thousand ($1,000.00) for each ERC of wastewater capacity purchased, and, at the time of 
service initiation of any of the additional ER Cs of potable water capacity or wastewater